Form PTO-1595 6/93 U.S. Department of Commerce, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
GENERAL OIL TOOLS, L.P.	Name. BJ SERVICES COMPANY, U.S.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 yes 💢 no	Street Address: 4601 Westway Park Blvd. City: Houston State: TX Zip Code: 77041 Country: U.S.	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 yes 🛛 no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Rc-record to Correct Name of Assignor Previously Recorded at Recl/Frame 020995/0314		
Execution Date(s): August 15, 2006		
4. Application number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 7,082,996		
Additional numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: Jade O. Laye, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00	
HOWREY LLP Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 200 City: Falls Church State: VA Zip Code: 22042 Tel: 713.787.1400 Fax: 713.787.1440	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-3038/10286.0451.NPUS00/LAYE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Jade O. Lave, Reg. No. 54,255 O Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office via fax to (571) 273-0140 on the date below:

Date

Date

PATENT

NO. 3484 P. 5

TO: JADE O. LAYE, ESQ. COMPANY: HOWREYY LLP

TMAY. 22. 2008 4:15PM

HOWREY L 05/22/2008 700372304

NO. 3362 P. 2/8

ORD PTO-1595 6/93 RECORDATION FOR PATEINT	U.S. Department of Committee, U.S. Passed and Trademark Country SONLY
Name of conveying parties: GENERAL OIL TOOLS, L.P.	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name BJ SERVICES COMPANY, U.S.A. Street Address: 4601 Westway Park Blvd. City: Houston State: TX Zip Code: 77041 Country: U.S. Additional name(s) & address(es) strached? yes an
Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame 018498/0072 Execution Datt(s):	
	yes 🗵 no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
Nume: Jude O. Laye, Esq. HOWREY LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suite 200 City: Falls Church State: VA Zip Code: 22042 Tel: 713.787.1440 Fax: 713.787.1440	8. Deposit Account Number: 06-3038/10286.0451.NPUS00/LAYE
токои	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and algorithms. To the best of my knowledge and baltaf, the foregoing integrated original document. Jado O. Lava, Reg. No. 54.255 Name of Person Signing Registration No. OMB NO. 0631-0611 (exp. 494)	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true S 21/08 Date Total number of pages including cover shore, mischnesses and documents 7
CERTIFICAT	E OF TRANSMISSION 7 C.F.R. 1.8 I to the U.S. Petent and Tredemark Office via fax to (571) 273-0140

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, GENERAL OIL TOOLS L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 1121 N. Longview St., Kilgore, Texas 75662, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to BJ Services Company, U.S.A., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), having a place of business at 4601 Westway Park Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77041, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions entitled:

Downhole Safety Valve Apparatus and Method

(GOT-03/PCT)

Ser. No. PCT/US05/33515, filed September 20, 2005;

U. S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 60/522,360, filed September 20, 2004;

2. <u>Downhole Safety Valve Apparatus and Method</u>

(GOT-04/PCT)

Ser. No. PCT/US05/035601, filed October 7, 2005;

U. S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 60/522,498, filed October 7, 2004;

Downhole Safety Valve Apparatus and Method

(GOT-05/PCT)

Ser. No. PCT/US05/036065, filed October 7, 2005;

U. S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number 60/522,500, filed October 7, 2004;

4. <u>Method and Apparatus to Complete a Well Having Tubing Inserted</u>
Through a Valve

(GOT-08/PCT)

Ser. No. PCT/US05/015081, filed May 2, 2005;

U. S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number

60/319,972, filed February 25, 2003;

5. <u>Method and Apparatus to Complete a Well Having Tubing Inserted</u>
<u>Through a Valve</u>

(GOT-08/US)

US Pat. No. 7,082,996 issue date August 1, 2006; (U.S.

Ser. No. 10/708,338, filed February 25, 2004);

U. S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number

60,319,972 filed February 25, 2003;

6. <u>Method and Apparatus to Complete a Well Having Tubing Inserted</u>
<u>Through a Valve</u>

GOT-08/CA)

CA Ser. No. 2539212, filed February 25, 2004;

U. S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number

60/319,972 filed February 25, 2003;

7. <u>Method and Apparatus to Complete a Well Having Tubing Inserted</u>
<u>Through a Valve</u>

(GOT-08/EP)

EP Ser. No. 04714605.5, filed February 25, 2004;

U. S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number

IP Assignment to BJ (3)

PATENT REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0718 JUN. 12. 2008 4:52PM

60/319,972 filed February 25, 2003;

8. Method and Apparatus to Complete a Well Having Tubing Inserted Through a Valve

(GOT-08/US/Div)

U.S. Ser. No. 11/277,304, filed March 23, 2006;

U. S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number

60/319,972 filed February 25, 2003;

assigned to us and all patents granted therefrom in the United States and all foreign countries, and all priority cases, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire, right, title, and interest therein, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, including executing any further assignments that may be needed, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED THIS /3 day of August, 2006.

General Oil Tools L.P., by Its General Partners, Dyna Test Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, and LBB Management, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

Lloyd B. Bolding Manager

§

CAROLYN P. FREEMAN Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm Exp. 7-3-2007

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF GREGG

15 day of August, 2006, before me personally appeared the above named Lloyd Bolding, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

1P Assignment to BJ (3)

RECORDED: 06/12/2008

PATENT REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0719